NOTICE

City of Hendersonville Water/Sewer Advisory Council | 160 6th Avenue E., Hendersonville, NC 28792

CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE

Water & Sewer Advisory Council

ANNUAL SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS 2025

The following Regular Meetings of the City of Hendersonville Water & Sewer Advisory Council are held Quarterly on the fourth Monday of January, April, July, and October, at 4:00 p.m. in the 2nd Floor Meeting Room of City Hall, 160 6th Avenue East, Hendersonville NC, unless otherwise noticed. The regular meetings will be conducted in person.

The following Water & Sewer Advisory Council meetings have been scheduled for 2025.

February 3, 2025 April 28, 2025 July 28, 2025

October 27, 2025

Meetings are open to the public.

Jill Murray,	City Clerk

The Water and Sewer Advisory Council is a requirement of the 2002 Mud Creek Sewer District Purchase and Interlocal Cooperation and Settlement Agreement with Henderson County.

The City of Hendersonville is committed to providing accessible facilities, programs, and services for all people in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Should you need assistance or a particular accommodation for this meeting please contact the City Clerk no later than 24 hours prior to the meeting at 697-3005.

Adopted: 02/03/2025 Posted: 02/04/2025 https://www.hendersonvillenc.gov

